RESOLUTION NO. 2020-10 OF THE JACKSON HOLE AIRPORT BOARD

RE: A Tribute to Senator Grant Larson

The Jackson Hole Airport Board (the "Board"), a body corporate, organized under the laws of Wyoming, in open meeting on motion duly made, seconded and adopted, finds and resolves as follows:

WHEREAS, Grant Larson was part of the five original Board members and served a total of 13 years on the Jackson Hole Airport Board and;

WHEREAS, Grant Larson dedicated his life to public service on both local and national levels and;

WHEREAS, his commitment and dedication lead him to serving 16 years on the Wyoming State Senate where he was Senate President for two year and;

WHEREAS, during his distinguished career, Grant Larson continually used his passion and perseverance to overcome challenges and serve the people of Wyoming and;

WHEREAS, his great love for aviation made positive impacts locally and nationally for aviators and the aviation industry and;

WHEREAS, the Jackson Hole Airport depends and thrives under the guidance and support of the pillars of our community, including all of the accomplishments of Senator Grant Larson.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Jackson Hole Airport Board does hereby pay tribute to *Grant Larson* for his lifelong dedication to aviation and public service. Grant Larson is a cherished and intricate piece of the Jackson Hole Airport's legacy.

Upon motion duly made and seconded, the foregoing Resolution was adopted by the Jackson Hole Airport Board this 21st day of October 2020.

JACKSON HOLE AIRPORT BOARD

DocuSigned by: Jerry Blann

Jerry Blann, President

Attest:

By: DocuSigned by: Ed Liebzeit

Ed Liebzeit, Secretary